Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT201028 Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4557 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: TRAFFIC CALMING ENHANCEMENTS

Limits: ALONG HALL BLVD, TEMPLE BLVD AND 140TH AVE

Project(s): 44004515201(*) Federal Aid No: D420062B

Total Roadway Length: 2.940 Miles Contract Days: 214

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 10/28/20

Total Proposal Length: 2.940 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Calendar Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $617,643.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, widening (mid-block raised islands, speed tables, raised
median approach), milling and resurfacing, concrete (sidewalk, driveway, curb and gutter, patterned), pavers, asphalt (sidewalk,
driveway), signing (single post, highlighted solar-powered), pavement markings (paint, thermoplastic, object markers, raised
rumble strips), monitor existing structures (inspection and settlement, vibration), irrigation sleeves, and utility adjustments

(manhole) along Hall Blvd.,

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102- 74- 1
0102-74- 8

0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0108- 1-

0108- 2-

0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-706-
0286- 1-
0286- 2-

0327-70-12

Temple Blvd. and along 140th Ave.

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4557
Description

MOBILIZATION (44004515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44004515201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT
MONITORING (44004515201)

MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING
(44004515201)

CLEARING & GRUBBING (44004515201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS

TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION-ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT
MATERIAL

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
LF
EA
LS

LS

LS
SY
EA
cY
CcY
SY
SY
SY
TN

SY

Quantity

1.000
1.000
5,192.000
5,716.000
10,717.000

512.000
3,225.000
8.000
1.000

1.000

1.000
201.000
3.000
260.900
671.600
3,340.000
1,589.000
30.000
3.800

4,569.000
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ALT

0334- 1-11
0339- 1-
0425- 5- 1
0520- 2- 4
0522- 2-
0523- 1-
0526- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0546-71- 1
0570- 1- 3

0591- 1-200
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-123

0710-11-125

0710- 11-201
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 6- 21

0705- 10- 1
0710- 11-290

0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-224

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711-17- 1

Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4557

Description
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS
PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT
INDEX 570-010

IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 2" DIAMETER
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44004515201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO
12 SF

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND
NOSE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44004515201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
TN
TN
EA
LF
SY
SY
SY
SF
EA
SY

LF
GM
LF

LF

GM
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS

EA
SF

LS
LF

LF

LF

LF

GM
GM

SF

Quantity
611.400
10.700
1.000
763.000
92.000
19.000
30.000
39.000
16.000
3,123.000

388.000
0.675
156.000

42.000

1.394
1.000

68.000
1.000
8.000
8.000

16.000
210.000

1.000
460.000

248.000
42.000
375.000

0.830
1.249

2,214.000
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