

**Florida Department of Transportation  
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities**

Letting:	CT201028	Call Order: 012	Proposal: T4557	District:04
Counties:	PALM BEACH			
Road Name:	TRAFFIC CALMING ENHANCEMENTS			
Limits:	ALONG HALL BLVD, TEMPLE BLVD AND 140TH AVE			
Project(s):	44004515201(*)	Federal Aid No: D420062B		
Total Roadway Length:	2.940 Miles	Contract Days:	214	
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	10/28/20	
Total Proposal Length:	2.940 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10	
		Special Start Date:	N/A	
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	15 Calendar Days	

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$617,643.00

Please read the full advertisement

**Description:**

The improvements under this contract consist of, but are not limited to, widening (mid-block raised islands, speed tables, raised median approach), milling and resurfacing, concrete (sidewalk, driveway, curb and gutter, patterned), pavers, asphalt (sidewalk, driveway), signing (single post, highlighted solar-powered), pavement markings (paint, thermoplastic, object markers, raised rumble strips), monitor existing structures (inspection and settlement, vibration), irrigation sleeves, and utility adjustments (manhole) along Hall Blvd., Temple Blvd. and along 140th Ave.

**Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4557**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
<b>Section 0001 Roadway</b>				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44004515201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44004515201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,192.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	5,716.000
	0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	10,717.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	512.000
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	3,225.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	8.000
	0108- 1-	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING (44004515201)	LS	1.000
	0108- 2-	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING (44004515201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (44004515201)	LS	1.000
	0110- 4- 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	201.000
	0110- 7- 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	EA	3.000
	0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	260.900
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	671.600
	0160- 4-	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	3,340.000
	0285-706-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	1,589.000
	0286- 1-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS	SY	30.000
	0286- 2-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION-ASPHALT/DRIVEWAY BASE- ASPHALT MATERIAL	TN	3.800
	0327- 70- 12	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	4,569.000

**Call Order: 012 Proposal: T4557**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0334- 1- 11	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A	TN	611.400
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	10.700
	0425- 5- 1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	1.000
	0520- 2- 4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	763.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	92.000
	0523- 1-	PATTERNED PAVEMENT, VEHICULAR AREAS	SY	19.000
	0526- 1- 2	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	SY	30.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	39.000
	0546- 71- 1	RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT	EA	16.000
	0570- 1- 3	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010	SY	3,123.000
	0591- 1-200	IRRIGATION SLEEVE, 2" DIAMETER	LF	388.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.675
	0710- 11-123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF	156.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	42.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.394
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44004515201)	LS	1.000
<b>Section 0002 Signing</b>				
	0700- 1- 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	68.000
	0700- 1- 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1.000
	0700- 1- 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	8.000
	0700- 6- 21	HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF	AS	8.000
	0705- 10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	16.000
	0710- 11-290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	SF	210.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (44004515201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	460.000
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	248.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	42.000
	0711- 11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	375.000
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.830
	0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.249
	0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	2,214.000